
YouGov Survey Results

Fieldwork: 19th - 24th June 2015

GB Germany France Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Weighted Sample 1653 1648 1004 1008 1011 974 563

Unweighted Sample 1653 1648 1004 1009 1007 974 563

%

Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s record to 

date?

Approve 40 29 15 31 12 35 27

Disapprove 45 59 73 30 68 46 52

Don’t know 15 12 13 39 20 19 21

If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the 

European Union, how would you vote?

I would vote to remain a member of the European Union 44 60 45 58 47 51 18

I would vote to leave the European Union 38 23 30 27 37 28 66

I would not vote 2 9 13 1 2 9 4

Don’t know 16 8 12 14 15 13 12

Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, 

fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the 

European Union?

Very optimistic 4 5 3 4 4 2 3

Fairly optimistic 33 40 23 44 33 39 25

TOTAL OPTIMISTIC 37 45 26 48 37 41 28

Fairly pessimistic 32 33 42 30 37 38 38

Very pessimistic 16 12 23 7 13 11 15

TOTAL PESSIMISTIC 48 45 65 37 50 49 53

Don’t know 14 10 10 15 13 9 20

Please tell me how far you agree or disagree with the 

following statement: [COUNTRY] is influential in EUROPEAN 

affairs

Strongly agree 4 22 5 5 3 2 2

Agree 27 41 28 35 15 20 18

TOTAL AGREE 31 63 33 40 18 22 20

Neither agree nor disagree 27 20 28 29 32 24 27

Disagree 25 7 19 19 28 32 29

Strongly disagree 9 3 14 7 13 17 17

TOTAL DISAGREE 34 10 33 26 41 49 46

Don’t know 8 7 6 5 8 5 7

Would you prefer the United Kingdom to...

Leave the European Union 40 22 34 17 14 10 32

Stay part of the European Union 45 59 43 61 58 66 37

Don't know 15 20 23 22 29 24 31

What kind of concessions should the European Union be 

willing to make to the United Kingdom in order to keep the UK 

as a member?

Significant concessions 50 8 11 23 9 3 25

Only small concessions 24 32 22 33 30 29 19

No concessions at all 9 44 48 15 34 49 13

Not sure 18 17 18 30 27 20 44

Sample Size: 1653 GB adults, 1648 German adults, 1004 French adults, 

1009 Danish adults, 1007 Swedish adults, 974 Finnish adults and 563 

Norweigan adults 
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Below are some changes UK Prime Minister David Cameron 

may ask for in exchange for campaigning to keep the UK in 

the EU. Please say whether you would support or oppose 

making these changes for EU migrants coming into the UK.

A four-year waiting period before EU migrants coming into 

the UK can claim in-work benefits such as tax credits or 

social housing

Strongly support 62 16 29 17 20 15 27

Tend to support 20 23 26 23 18 26 20

TOTAL SUPPORT 82 39 55 40 38 41 47

Tend to oppose 7 23 14 21 13 25 13

Strongly oppose 4 17 10 13 23 13 13

TOTAL OPPOSE 11 40 24 34 36 38 26

Don’t know 6 21 21 26 26 21 27

The power to remove any migrant who has not found work in 

the UK within six months

Strongly support 58 21 28 18 20 18 23

Tend to support 23 22 25 26 18 28 21

TOTAL SUPPORT 81 43 53 44 38 46 44

Tend to oppose 8 25 17 21 18 25 17

Strongly oppose 4 17 10 14 24 12 15

TOTAL OPPOSE 12 42 27 35 42 37 32

Don’t know 7 15 20 20 20 18 24

Stopping the payment of child benefits for children living 

outside of the UK

Strongly support 72 29 40 47 38 25 42

Tend to support 16 26 26 24 22 27 19

TOTAL SUPPORT 88 55 66 71 60 52 61

Tend to oppose 3 16 10 7 8 15 8

Strongly oppose 2 10 5 4 8 11 7

TOTAL OPPOSE 5 26 15 11 16 26 15

Don’t know 6 19 19 18 24 22 24

Now, thinking about making the same changes in 

[COUNTRY], would you support or oppose the following for 

EU migrants coming into [COUNTRY]? 

A four-year waiting period before EU migrants coming into 

[COUNTRY] can claim in-work benefits such as tax credits or 

social housing

Strongly support N/A 24 40 22 26 30 35

Tend to support N/A 23 22 25 18 26 18

TOTAL SUPPORT 47 62 47 44 56 53

Tend to oppose N/A 23 14 22 14 21 12

Strongly oppose N/A 14 9 16 24 11 14

TOTAL OPPOSE 37 23 38 38 32 26

Don’t know N/A 16 15 15 18 12 21

The power to remove any migrant who has not found work in 

[COUNTRY] within six months

Strongly support N/A 29 39 26 27 29 33

Tend to support N/A 22 19 24 18 24 20

TOTAL SUPPORT 51 58 50 45 53 53

Tend to oppose N/A 23 18 21 17 24 15

Strongly oppose N/A 14 9 15 24 10 15

TOTAL OPPOSE 37 27 36 41 34 30

Don’t know N/A 13 15 14 14 13 18

Stopping the payment of child benefits for children living 

outside of [COUNTRY]

Strongly support N/A 40 51 56 45 40 51

Tend to support N/A 23 23 22 21 22 19

TOTAL SUPPORT 63 74 78 66 62 70

Tend to oppose N/A 14 8 5 7 15 7

Strongly oppose N/A 8 4 4 9 9 8

TOTAL OPPOSE 22 12 9 16 24 15

Don’t know N/A 15 14 12 17 14 15
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